in accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the LI QO3
insolvency (Engiand &

Wales} Rules 2016 and

sertions 2. 10anana  NOTiCE Of progress report in voluntary

Companies House

192 of the Insolvency K H
Act 1986, Wlﬂdlng up
E-4
=]
w
1n]
2 *ATOTCTVF
A18 20/02/2018 #116
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details o
Company number + Filling in this form
pany I_E I_Q_l_‘i l? ;_6'_5 1_6‘ l_ Please complete in typescript of in
Company name in full |Above The Rest Cleaning Services Midlands Limited bold black capitals.
Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Philip Anthony
Surname Brooks
Liquidator's address
Building name/number [ Blades Insolvency Services
Street ‘ Charlotte House
| 19B Market Place
Post town l Bingham
County/Region ‘ Nottingham
Postcode WEFH?WWI—P
Country [
u Liquidator's name ©
Full f i i © Other liquidator
ull forename(s) Julie Elizabeth Use this section to tell us about
Sumame Willetts another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Buifding name/number f Blades Insolvency Services © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ Charlotte House another liquidator.
}198 Market Place
Post town t Bingham
County/Region } Nottingham
Postcode m ’EWHFF’TE—P
Country [

04117 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

From date

e [z [2[0ife

To date

i [T fefonr

7 |

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature date

 fery

1€ oz 2[R

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

et Philip Anthony Brooks

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Blades Insolvency Services

Address

|
i Charlotte House
| 19B Market Place
1 Bingham
Nottingham

Fast town

{ounty/Region

™ N[e[1]3] [slalP]

Country

|DX

W 01949831260
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
|:| The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
[:| You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 30Uz,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email engquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04717 Version 1.0




INSOLVENCY

Our ref PAB/2620/A
14 February 2018

TO ALL MEMBERS AND CREDITORS

Dear Sir

ABOVE THE REST CLEANING SERVICES (MIDLANDS) LIMITED
IN CREDITORS YOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

| refer to my appointment as joint liquidator of the above company on 16 December 2014 and write to
provide you with a copy of my progress report for the third year of my administration.

If you have any queries concerning the enclosed report or on the conduct of the liquidation in general
please contact either me or my colleague, Christine Lingard.

Yours faithfully

for and on behalf of
ABOVE THE REST CLEANING SERVICES (MIDLANDS) LIMITED

P A Brooks
Joint Liquidator

Enc

Philip Anthony Brooks and Julie Willetts are Licenced Insolvency Practitioners bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics

Charlotte House, 9B Market Place
Bingham, Nottingham, NG13 8AP
T- 01949 831260 F; 01949 831940
E: advice@bladesinsol.co.uk
www.bladesinsol.co.uk

Directors Philip Brooks MIPA  Julie Willetts MIPA

Philip Brooks and julie Willetes are Licensed Insolvency Practitioners authorised by the Insolvency Practitiohers Association
Blades Insolvency is the trading name of Blakethwaite Limited. Campany Ne: 07710955 Registered Office: Charlotte House, |98 Market Place Bingham Notzingham NG 13 8AP. Var Ne.l 19952586



Cur ref PAB/2620/A
|4 February 2018

ABOVE THE REST CLEANING SERVICES (MIDLANDS) LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATORS’ REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 104A INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Introduction

The company went into liquidation on |6 December 2014. This report covers the period from
16 December 2016, being the date of my second annual progress report, to |5 December 2017 and
should be read in conjunction with my earlier reports.

Company and liquidators’ details

Company registered number: 06916656

Nature of business: Contract cleaner

Former trading address: The OId Pencit Works, Lenton Street,
Sandiacre, Nottingham, NG20 5D

Date of liquidators’ appointment: 16 December 2014

Names of joint liquidators: P A Brooks and | Willetts

Changes in office holders (if any): None

Registered office address: Charlotte House, 19B Market Place, Bingham,

Nottingham, NG 13 8AP

Liquidators’ receipts and payments account

A copy of my receipts and payments account for the period from 16 December 2014 to 15 December
2017, together with a summary of my receipts and payments for the current reporting period, is attached

which | believe is self-explanatory.

All funds are held in a bank account in the name of the insolvent estate.



Realisation of assets

Cash at bank represents the balance of funds held in the company’s bank account which had been
suspended pending the appointment of a liquidator.

At the date of liquidation the company’s records reported outstanding trade debts with a book value
of £8,790. The estimated realisable value included in the director’s statement of affairs was £4,400
and realisations total £5,581. No further recoveries are anticipated due to an absence of supporting

documentation.

No amount has been realised in respect of the company’s motor vehicle, fixtures and fittings and
stock in trade which were included in the director’s statement of affairs at an estimated realisable
value of £3,500 and | have been unable to obtain an inventory of what assets were transferred prior
to the date of liquidation. In view of the limited value of the respective assets | do not intend to incur
further costs in attempting to obtain this information since, after taking account of the associated
costs, it is unlikely there would be any funds to benefit creditors.

| have identified no documentation to support or evidence ownership by the company of the land and
buildings included within the accounts at 31 March 2013 with a book value of £17,966. No realisable
value was included within the statement of affairs as the director contends that the company rented
the asset (2 lock up garage) from the company. Based on advice from my solicitors | do not believe
there is any commercial merit in continuing to investigate this matter.

Expenses of the liquidation

During the current reporting period | have paid £806 in respect of legal fees and disbursements
associated with advice on the property referred to above.

[ believe that the remaining expenses in the current reporting period are self-explanatory.

Creditors’ claims and dividends

Secured

There are no charges registered against the company.

Preferential

No claims have been received from preferential creditors and none have been identified.

Non-preferential

A claim has been received from one non-preferential creditor totalling £29,308. Two further
creditors totalling £78,226, being the director and an associated company, have not submitted a claim.
The statement of affairs disclosed three creditors with claims totalling £104,524.



» Dividend prospects

There will be no funds available to permit the payment of a dividend to creditors in the liquidation.

Liquidators’ fees and disbursements

| have incurred disbursements of £564 which may be summarised as follows;

Type of expense Total incurred Paid
brought forward this period
£ £ £
Statutory advertising 216 - 216
Insolvency bond 296 - 296
Company search 20 - 20
Postage and stationery 22 0 32
Total 554 [0 564

Postage and stationery costs are “Category 2" disbursements which generally relate to shared or
allocated costs arising from internal charges made for items such as postage, faxes and photocopying.

Details of the rates at which these charges are made are enclosed with this report. in my opinion the
charges are in line with the cost of external provision of these charges. Approval to recover these
expenses was obtained at the initial meeting of creditors.

At the meeting of creditors held on 16 December 2014 the following resolutions were approved:

¢ “Payment of £4,000 plus disbursements plus VAT be made to Blades Insolvency Services as an
expense of the liquidation in respect of fees and disbursements for convening the meeting and the

preparation of the statement of affairs”.

e “The joint liquidators be authorised to draw their remuneration on a time cost basis as and when
required”.

To reduce the level of professional costs certain work has been conducted by staff under my supervision.
The level of staff has been selected based upon the nature and complexity of the assignment.

The current hourly charge-out rate for each grade of staff is included in the fee recovery policy for this
practice which is attached to this report. All staff involved in the assignment have been charged directly
to the case and there has been no general overhead allocation in respect of support staff. There has
been no increase in my firm’s hourly rates during this reporting period.



A copy of “A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees” which forms part of Statement of Insoivency Practice
number 9, a statement of best practice agreed by the various insolvency regulatory authorities, is also
enclosed for your information.

| have incurred time costs of £8,858 in respect of work undertaken since the date of liquidation. This
represents a total of 50.70 hours spent at an average hourly rate of £174.71. This compares to an
average hourly rate at the date of my last annual progress report of £180.48.

During the current reporting period | have incurred time costs of £2,108 which represents a total of
13.30 hours spent at an average hourly rate of £158.50.

In addition to the work that has been necessary to comply with my statutory obligations the principal
work undertaken during this reporting period has been the investigation into the company’s chattel assets

and the freehold property recorded in the company's accounting records.

To date | have drawn no fees on account of these costs due to an absence of funds.

investigation into the affairs of the company

| undertook a proportionate investigation into the company’s affairs to establish whether there were any
potential asset recoveries or conduct matters that justified further investigation, taking account of the
public interest, potential recoveries, the amount of funds likely to be available to pay the costs of an

investigation and the relevant costs involved.

As previously reported | am continuing to investigate the recoverability of certain assets.

Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

In accordance with the provisions of the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, | confirm that |
have fulfilled my statutory obligation and submitted a report on the conduct of the director of the

company to the Secretary of State.

Professional advisors

During the course of the liquidation | have used the following professional advisor:

Name of advisor Nature of work Basis of fees

Nelsons Solicitors Limited Legal advice Time costs

My choice of advisor was based upon my assessment of their experience and ability to undertake this
type of work, taking into account the complexity of the case. | have reviewed the fee charged on the
basis of the fee arrangement and | believe these are reasonable taking into account the nature and

circumstances of this case,



Outstanding matters

The liquidation is substantially complete and | expect to be in a position to issue my final account within
eight weeks.

Complaints

Whilst my firm strives to provide a professional and efficient service, it is in the nature of insolvency
proceedings for disputes to arise from time to time. If you have any complaints about this case, you
should, in the first instance, put details of your complaint in writing to my firm. This will formally invoke
our complaints procedure and we will endeavour to deal with your complaint in writing within a period

of twenty one days of receipt.

Most disputes can be resolved amicably either through the provision of further information or following
negotiations. However, in the event that you have exhausted our complaints procedure and you are not
satisfied that your complaint has been resolved or dealt with appropriately, you may complain to the
regulatory body that licences the insolvency practitioner concerned. Any such complaints should be
addressed to The Insolvency Service, IP Complaints, 3rd Floor, | City Walk, Leeds, LS| | 9DA, and you
can make a submission using an on-line form available at www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-

practitioner

Creditors’ rights

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% in value of
the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question), request further details of the liquidators’
remuneration and expenses, within twenty one days of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may
request the same details in the same time fimit.

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in value of
the creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to court to challenge the amount and/or basis of
the liquidators’ fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already incurred, within eight
weeks of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may make a similar application to court within the

same time limit.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information.

P A Brooks
Joint Liquidator



ABOVE THE REST CLEANING SERVICES (MIDLANDS) LIMITED
IN LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 16 DECEMBER 2014 TO 15 DECEMBER 2017

Statement From 16/12/2014 From 16/12/2016 Total
of affairs to 15/12/2016 to 15/12/2017
£ £ £ £
RECEIPTS
1,078 Cash at bank 1,039.11 1,039.1
1,500 Plant and machinery 0.0¢
1,500 Motor vehicles 0.0¢
400 Fixtures and fittings 0.0¢
100 Stock in trade 0.0t
4,400 Trade debts 5,581.14 5,581.1¢
VAT 906.30 160.00 1,066.3(
8,978 7,526.55 160.00 7,686.5¢
PAYMENTS
Cost of convening creditors’ meeting 4,000.00 4,000.0¢
Liguidators' disbursements 531.50 531.5C
Petitioning creditor's costs 920.00 920.0C
Legal fees 806.00 806.0C
Bank charges 157.85 60.00 217.85
VAT 906.30 160.00 1,066.3C
6,515.65 1,026.00 7,541.65
Balance 1,010.90 {866.00) 144.90




1Senp Y N0 PelLed
saBY 0} Jo 'tno Bulkues eq o sieedde Jojepinby eyl Yojum Yim ssausaliosye au)

‘AousAfosu| alf} Yiw UojoeuLoD
ur Jeyepinby sy1 Lo s|e) uomm aaifiap 1o puy jeuondenys ue o Aygisutdse: Aue

'pgB0 AU J0 (asivuBLyc 10) Axadwas ey «

:s1ajjew Buimolioy auy
) preBel angy [lBYS Gal{lwoD BU) uolsioap ) e Busue uf ey sAes gL'gL sty paydde

24 0} sabeueoiad 10 ebejuedied “unowe By) sujlLsEp 0] wejunuos ey Joj s ) ‘ebejuaciad
B U0 lUNCLUIE 185 B SB PSX) 5| ) 948y, 'PEY) B O} BIE 588) U] ‘88seq [0 UOHEUIqWOD
10 '5858q GSal)) JO YI(UM U0 sujiIe;ep b} (eUs S| BIBL) 4} RANILLLCD UopepWbY BY) 1O} 1 1}

4,528} Ay} Sex|} oUp

‘paLinou] ‘ag o} A3yl eJe 1o
‘B | SISDISUOS @l sesuadya By 40 sejep sio)pasd ay) eall 1snu Jojepnbj Y} 'uofiippe U]

“reansdde yons yees 0] Alessedeu 8q [|im ) SUOSBRI BY) e

pue 59|y By} Jepun |eAcidde
JaLny Jo [eAoidde yaes o} A1essedsu aq ||w §| Seredlople jojepinhy BU) Jayiaum
‘sy[E] (|4 3Jom 1B jo ped yoee seqediopue Jajepinby sy) awp ey}

Jom je Jo ved

yoes Jo} sBaeyo 0} ssedald YB1S s1Y PUE 10)EPIND|| BUY SB1BI JO §1EL AUnay ayy
‘@)elepun ) esodoud Jels s)y pue Jojepinky| 4] 31om aUj JO S|Bjep

— saypads 1By slalUlss
UBYI B S} BIBIL)Ea 588) v 'B)ELLISe 588, B JO WO AU} L| LOYRULIOJUI PB|IBIBR LM S10}|paID

U} eplacid 152 J8NW Ay 'SISED Suly UG POSEY SBB) oXE) 0} sesodoxd Jojepinkl| Byl BuBLA
£)802 8L} UO PESEY 8¢ 0} A1 S88) SI0UM S9JEW|ISa S3ay

‘paLnauL ‘ad o ey
a2 10 'aq |y SIBPBUDD oy sosuadxe ey pue 'exepepun o) sesedosd Jojepinkyj ey yom ey

10 8|[B18p SIopesd oY) aab 1SnwW Jajepinby| Y] ‘seey 10 SISEG BU) 10 UGREWULISIBP Bif) T} Jo)d
S)302 B} U0 POSBU JOU BIE 508 BiolM UONBILLOK SOUBADY

Jojep|nby| el Ag suop sBuy) useyp 10) pasn aq Aewl sebejuaiad
ualeip ‘efejueoiad B se paxy 8| @8} oy aiely I0¥EPNDY U A euop sbuj jusiayp 1o}
pesn 8q ABL SESE( JUBJBLID pue 'SaB) 3} X 0} Pesh ad AELlt £98Rd, 988U} J0 UORRLIAWIOD Auy

JUNOWE |aS B SE  »
Jo ‘uopepnby awy W Buspe sieyew

oy Bupusyie W yeis sy pue Jopepinby ey Aq uenS Apedosd ewy euy o} eousieyal Aq
Jotepynby 8.

Aq ‘ujpg Jo paINgSIp 'pes|eal B18 DM Slesse 8Ly JO anjea oy jo ebejueoied B se

‘pexy ag
1SN 538y f0 SisBq el) 17Y] A12}S SBINY SUL, 9107 S8IMY {Setep pue puetBus) Asusajosu) sy

0 0Z°gl PU2 GL'RL "/1"B) 'A1°81 SaINY U] O jos & see) ssolepinby eu Buixy Jof siseq ayy
5|5eQ
see) s 0)epinb)| au; Buyy

*98) 5,201BPINbY| BY) 0 [9A7|
sUl pue Aoueaosy) ey Jo ssaifold Bl SSNISIH PUR JOWGW O SRULOD al) to) Ayunpoddo

[NA4

vy

A

LEYy

Vi

%4

Ue gopold S|) BSIWIBILN0 SGLP SIWUNLGD Yl SSRjUD ‘uplepinby ayj fo sselboud
81} LD sujuoLl § A1BA8 1SE8| |8 8apiuuied &y o} podel o] pesjnbel s| lowepinby 8y Buo pPY
D} Sp3aU BY SapPIED Jojepmbl} 8y} UsLm IO 'SBTILELCD BUY) jo Jequslu e A pajsenbal UsUM
1o ‘sapjurued su Aq peeiBe sejep peijneds 12 Jouyla play oq jsnue sBupea juanbasyns pue
TUBUAS|ICRISO S]] 10 5Y0BM g )M eslilLis oy Jo Bulieawy 181 SU1 (18D 18Tl 1ojepinby ovy L

"SR uoRepINkl) ey} se Bujeq u) enunuoD M uoyeNsUIWPE By jo sesodind
B} 10} POUS|qEISE SEILUWAT AUE UDHENSKHGINE UE uc ABIBIDRWL] SMOJ0) uoepInbi
E aleym 8S8SBI U] Yolepinhy & 1o juswjuodde ey} uo yBnos §) LojSKep B SB elij) AlLEes
U} JE SICYPAID 0} JUBS ag i DIYSIGEISS 5 0) §) BARWILID B JSLJayM UD Bp[pep O} LOJE)AL
Uy "s88) §,J01Epnby ay) sacudde pue uojepinbl BU) 1o jaNpUED Sif JOJUDW O} ‘S180WSLW
G 10 WHWXBIY B pUR £ Jo WnumuW B yjs 'eeq)iwiiod uoliepinbyy eyy peyes ssiyllund
g juodds o} 1B ouy ey sioyparo ayy (Alosindwod Jo Aeunjoa ayiaym) tojepinbl e ]

fag)wioa ueyepnbyl syl

“IAD & Ul lojepinby s2 jo8 Apuenbosans osia Agu JOIRNSRIMIRR Uy “J0IBRIND] swodar JoU
530D JeA|908] |RIDO BU) S8SED Lons U] “Jojepinby) S 108 0] Jojensjujwipe Jawloy ay) jujodde
Agl) 1N0D 8L} UORBISRIUIPE UE U0 AS1RIpoulsl) SMON0) uolepinbll Amsindllod & aIstip

"J0jepinbl| 5B SujeWe Jaajadal [BIO)O 8y} pejujodde jou s1Isuogpoexd Aouaaosu; Ue
BIBYAN JBAIBIAI IR0 B 10 sorid Ul aojepinb)) SE 108 o) pajulodde aq Ajjensn | Jaucgyoaeld
Kouanjosu| Ue ‘Jsuopiaeld Aousajosu) uB jo juswiuiedde ayy jsenbar siojpaio jo Auolew auy
10 paynbal ese reuohpoeld AcusaAlosu] LB Jo S||S Isi2|oads aU) staypy Japio dn-Bujpum sy
Jo Bupjew ay ue Ajeieipaiu) Jojepinby SSWIO3RG JonED0) JBIDII0 B\ 'suoepnb) Alosindwo
150U U] *80lAag AousAalosu| ey L 0y BuiBuolan [Boyjo Ue PUR 1INAD 8y} 4O JOJIYO ug S| JONBIRL
[BRU0 AUl "13ARAL |BPIC BU) peled B UB A9 ng Jsuopnomid Ksusatosul e Ag Jou
peuLoped AjRRIU| *sosE0 180t U] 's| Joispinbiy aul 1o Uopouny ey uonepnby Aosindwos 2 uj

‘sicppeJa 8l) Aq pAUNWIEEP jou aIe SS5ED 858U} U 594
ay} se suoljepinby ABjunjos SJRquISLU O} pusXe JoUl Saop epind Siu} Teu} Pejou B PIYS )
“uofepInb|| Alejunoa giaquaw g paljen s| wanepmbll Jusajas v Jojepinby eyl jo juswiujodde
8l by ajedioed uea sioypalo By pue noyfnoluy Jojepnby| se sjoe Jsuopnorid ADUsaosU Le
uonepiabyl jo #df) siy1 Uy (1A, O PRIEIARIIGE URII0) UOKERINGY AJBJUN|OA SIONPaLD B pa|IRD
5| Uoiep|nb]| AIBINIOA JUBAIDSU] UY DM} BL] JO LIOUIOD BJowW By} St uoyepnbij Alejunop,

P00 AU} 44 Japio Ag PEINNSUL B )Y Usym
‘Alosindwon Jo 'slaployaeys sy Jo uopn(osel Aq peImisy] s| 1 uaym 'ALEILNICA JaUYE &g,

Aew vogepinbry Aioud Jo sepio paguosesd B u) speeaoid sy Jo UO[INGUSIP 8L} PUE S)OSSE
5) Jo uoles|zas ey Bujeus sueye sAuedwos e jo dn Buipuim 1Buucy au 5] uoRepInbY)
“@npaoold AdUan0sU] 8jelodios Jo edA] uowton jsow sy §| {dn Buipusm, Jo} vope

sanpascad vopepinh

"aNB5EIXe 34 0} Jap|suoa Aau)
asouj efus(ieys pua J0jepinb;| BYy Ag PALINOL| S85UBUXA JNOGE UOYEWIDIU| YBRS URD SIoNpaD

MOY PUR PX)) BB SB3) LI|YM U0 SISEQ Buy) sule|dxe 'sas) Joyuol: pue aaoidde of syby
Jiay} 40 BIEmE 8q siolipesa diay o) papusiy 8t opind sny) | uopmisunwel, se spnB sy Uy
0} pallaja) otfe) £20) 5 012pmMb)| 8] 10 s|SBQ AU} XY O} SI0NPSLD 1o} SWEuBLDaw Buplaoid Ag
1sa18iul iy sasuBonel uopesiBe) Aoueajosy eyl usepinby) s2 joe 0) pajujadde Jeuoypoeid
Aouaa|osu| ey} Jo upjjessunwIe] B Einaled U} PUR 'E)SO0 JO [BAS] BYY U| 1SHSIU| JoaNp
B GABL| RI0JBIBY) ‘S]ASEE BU) JO N0 §108p 148y} JO BWDS 18AQ08S v} 3d0U OUM ‘SICHReSD By,
'gjesse s) jo \no pied axe sBuipeasold sy} jo sisoa ayy uopepnby ojuy ss0b Aurdwos B LaLAL

uofishponuy
SATUM ONV ANYI1DONT

$334 SHINOILLLIYYHd ADNIATOSN] OL 34N ,S40.LIGAYD ¥ - SNOILYQINDNM



-sableus
soueuy DU uojepesp ‘jeluer Juswdinbe pue sdo se yons $)S02 pEAULSAD

alseq jo Aleanaal 'sas) s olepibll 8y o) {2udlippe eBieyd Jo s} uopels|ulupe ue
'seo] Jo abiejuenied e se peyejnofes BBiwpPE .

'sjusLuesINgsip se ejgissiwlad jou ese Bupmolio) syl

‘peceitel g
Jojep|nby| sl aleym Jo 'painbal Jou 5| UOjBIaUnwWa Jo SIseq 8y} Jo [Brodde Jayuny elaym

Wawnuodde eRusnbss B L) PESN 8q 0) entjjuas ABuw S|seq JBy) ‘siuawesingsip g Aofiejed
10 siseq oy} Joj [eacidde peuieiga seyY Jopepnky ey i ‘epew Buweq s efieyo 8y yaym Lo
siseq 8y} 1503 jo Axofeles yoea 10) 'uieidxe pnoys Jotepinby su) ‘leacsdde Bupaas udupy

*s88; 8,40jepnby| B B Jsulew awes el Ul (eraidde einbal slualesINGSp
z fobaen ‘s|seq ejgeucsesl pue Jedoid e uo uonepnby ayl o) pejeoaje 8q U
1EU} pue ‘U Ay to Jojepinby sU) A9 paUnauL ag 48U 1Ry} 51500 pejeot|e 10 paleys
apnjoul Aew Aayy -Aped pay) juapuedspui ue o) jewsed e o) jou g uojeRinby
sy O} BeseEl ARDENP BIB JBY] 81500 Ale esall Euewssingslp g Alobsipn

‘593UadRD }BYJ0 AUE SE ABM BLIES Bl U] W)} JNOYE UoBLLIS)L)| 850jas]p o} paJ/edeid
aq p|roys Jolepinby, sy uBnouye 'fenosdde Jopd oYM UMEID BY UBD §jusllesINgsip
| fobajen cuogepinby ey o) s(qeielet ApoelD aimypuadxe oyoeds 5 Biey)

aiaym sepled pJyy Juspuadsapu) o sjugwied ale asey) suswasingsip | Apbeen e

. :sa|jobaiea owm)
oju| |84 (|14 UCNEP(NBI| 8L YiM UDasULOD U] Jojepinby sl O] pasinOuULEL pUE Ad 1B 518070

SJuaLLasINgs|q

‘uospedwos Joj pepiaold aq pinoys Ayanoe yoee jo) pafiieyd s1so9 ey
jo (sejed 10) ele: afeiang PUB SINCY [2MDE BY) ‘R20)1DeJD o) Bulpoda) Apuenbasgns usys

“a8) pajELW(ISa 8Y) J0 106dsal uj payonpuod g o] peled|aliue a1 SBAROE 18UM
aquasap Aleeld pinous siBwjse By “siganbal sojepinb|) oy} o sseusiqBUOSES! BY) Jnoqe
wowebpn| paunoj) ue Bupew see) aaoidde o} AJPOyINe By} Yim OS50y} S}EYIlI0E) O Ay}
wisoyins ) uopeuoyl jeyy Aiddns pinoys Jojepinb)| el 'elewyse saa) B Bupacid uaup,

stJodal jusnhasiing pue s8)ew|iss aad

‘uayeMapUN aq fiM saledopue Jojepinby By) jBU) YoM Bl
10 Uojioa|ja) 8|qeuosesl pue ik B aannoid o) peyedyka 5| pajsenbe) s(seq euy Aym ueidxe
pinoys Jojepinby &y yyfinos sy sisaq ebejueciad B 1o junolws pexy e lo} ([Bacwdde usypm

*seBj S|Y JO S|sEq 8y} 10] [AQIddE Buliees Ubym
SIDJ|palD O} LINY21 A|6Y)| B 30 UojEDpU| LB 3pjoid pinous Jotepmnby sy 'os op oy jeonoead

31 )i @1eyp "pe|jddng uogewIop| [esuewnu Aue poddns o) pepiacid Bg piNOYS SUCEUE|dXE
oneuen -senss, Aay esey o Bupuejsiepun jo Apen seejoe; usiym Aem B U
05 op pimoys Jojepinby ey 'sesusdxe pue see) 'sjuawied ynage uoyeulop Supiacid usypm

‘(eymels
Aq paJnbal sem Jng Y|ausg |2IOUELY 12aLp O PapiAtid Hiom By )| Jo) Jueusq

1EYm 0% JI pue 'sI0)paud ) Jyeuaq [|aueu)) B papiaold SEU MIOM BU) JaLjSum
‘papiacud elewsa Aue jsUEGE S8 *)f )M UORDBLLCD

up peunoul sesuadxs Aue Bulpniou) "jiom euy jo sis00 jBIpRE 8y
‘Alessanou sBam JIoM JeY) AUM PUE BUOp A[2N10B 510M U}

‘{(eImens Aq painbal sem jngq
"Jaued jeouey) 1981p oy papnold Y1am Uy i 10) Jeusq pejedjRIue 1BYM OS J| pue
‘siolipaio 0 Jyeuaq [EIouBLY B eplacdd | oM U} 1Byl Peldianue B Y FRUEYM

1 Yilm LoposLuag

Ul palnoul eq ol peloadie sasuadxe Aue Bujpniou) YoM JBY} jo 1800 pajedionue ey)

puE ‘AlEsSse08y s iom 1By Aym puB ‘auop oq il sajadpiue Joyepinby ) oM By

Ey9

Ty

L't'e
L]

A%

Ve'e
£9

£2'%

[AAT]

'aq AUOLIUIOD A 21eiee Aousamosu) auy
woy sjualked Jo [949] sU) | jsalelu| [BISUBU] B UM SS0UL O} UISJUGD Jo sanss| Asy eyl

senss) Aay

*auop Bujeq s )1 Aum
10 UORELIE|dXS UE LM SIQUP2UD |0 UOJUSYIE BY) O} UMEBIP B PINCYS S} 'HEIS SiU 10 Jojepinbi|

ay} AQ 1N PAIUED B BSIMIBLIC PNad JBL) oM N0 SDBIUAT-GNS JOJEPINDY BY) BISUM

‘Joda)
juanbgsgns YoBe Ul pUB LUBLY UM LANRIUALILIOD 1S4 By Wiuim sjubp Jjeyy 1no Bupies

uojjewlojl] sge)NS 558008 ABW ASU) Moy Way} BsjApe pinols pue ‘uopeisiBa) Aousajosu)
opun syubu seyl 10 sapled pajseisiy) PO pUe Sl0jPalo WO pinoys Jojepinhy ey

)sale
{2 12jguoa B oy asy eaf pinoo diysuoyeed eyl elsym uewiuladde AoUSA(OSUY

o] jo jyedsal U] mepnby auy ol seoes spposd oy Jo ses) S JojEpnby|
s} Buoidde Jo} sigisuodsad seiped yym sdpsuopeiar euossad 1o sseusng fue

'SEJEDOSSE BY 0 S
1o Jojepinby, sul o} pled uceyelupe oy woy Bulsle sesuedye pue sas) 'sjuawiied

:330[28Ip pInoys Jolepinby eyl

“Jojepinbi|
polujodde Bueg o) Jopd sioypato ) ejewfise sa8) B anss, Aewl iqiepnby pesodosd v

"B5E0 B} JO SAOUBISIUNI BL) O]
sreuoodald Buleq ejiym 'sioypalo 6} (MBS PUB asBI 64 40 8J 8u) JnoyBnaIL) JUB)SISUOD

“uaredeuBl) 8 Yojym JaLUBL B Ut pajlesald 8Q plRoys UoHBWRO ay ) ‘1senbal s ajepinby
i) |0 S53UBIRIIDSRS) BAY) NDAE JuswaBpn] PELLIoU| UR BYEU O] WeY) 8|qeLa O} UO[BLLIOL!
wens yim sesy s)y Buaoidde oy s|gisuodsal ssoly splacad pnoys tojepinby sUL

sq|djoupd |esauesy

siojepinby ey} Adq papiaoid ag pinouys uoeULIOH JBLM

‘leaoidde |euibuo sy
o} sk Ajdde sa|ns ewwes au} pue 'see} ey} pasoidde AepL; se Anoy eles By 0) BpEIL aq ISNLW

ysenbed eyl “pefiueyd eq y jey 1senbai Aew Jojepinby sy 'pbxyy alem see) s ojeminby sy
10 §|§20 Uy aUS SBOURSIINDID U] ABURLD |BAULISANS PUB [BUEIBW B UBSG SBY 810U} 210U

500} JC MIARY

“[uogepinby
a3y uy Aidde Q) senujiue UoRensiuppe Buy L) paxy S&B) [0 $|sBq oL} LOJEAS|UIUPE S8 palae
PEU JolEninby 84} UDIUM Ul UopRRSIIWRE tE WOy Uo ABIp SMOT0) Uopepinby| aly suaUA

‘8a|nY a4} U| N0 Jes 8(EDS B Ljim S0LIBPIOIDE U] PRJE(NS(RD aq |||m |t ‘uapepinby Alosthdwiod
B Uy jusunuiodde Sy Jeys syuow gl uey) Jele| Jou esen Aue U| pue 'aroqe pacosep
SE $J0Ypely Jo feyjwwico ay} Ag pexi} se98] siy 186 o1 paw 151y ey ey ssejun uopes|dde
Ue yons Sjew jou Aew Joyep|nby eyl ing ojepinky ayy Aq uonexdde o unoo euy Ag paxy aq
1w 1 FAD 8 Ut rsfes, Buioiio) By Jo BUD Y| pax)) Bq (M )] ‘Br0ge Sk pex)f Jou IR 598§ 8Ly |

‘aapiuics
BUy Jo Bsea ay) W fdde se siopew eweSs aul JO JUNCDOE 2XE} S10)Palo Byl aJnpadord
uois|oep e AQ SIONPRID Sl JO UOISIIBP B AG peXy 8q Aeus sBe} S UEpINb| ay) 'uopeuiLLelep
slisinbal el &YW JCU SBOP VeRIUWOD SIf} IO 'BERIWIOD UoRERinb ou S elel) |

"[Bep ol st iojepinby 2yt Uajim yiim Aladoid ey Jo sinieu pue anjea ay}

VT2
29

L9

€9

AN

L'1'9
1'g

LA Ad

BV

(A



10 'sjeudolddeu) §| siseq el "BASs80xXe S| BIB 588} ¢ 0WBRInby By} TBu) SBAB]RY JoJpeiD ¥ )

'§68} B jo1epinbi} oy aatidde o) fipolne
BABY CUMm ApOq 58 8J0JIPEID Bl £ )t SBIILILIOS LOIEPINGY & §] @sat) S3aUp S8SED U] 1030X]

4PBIISHESS|P S[IONPAID B L IBUAA

*BDJJ0 JO LIDJEDRA WOY] SJBSA OM] LM SPBL 80 1SN s)senbel ue
uoiepinby ayy Ag jsenbes ey jo ydieoel 10 sAep gz UM pepaeid Bq jENW UORBULIDILL U,

‘80110 DEIEOEA BU 18U} 818D ALY} ‘SO0 PeIRSEN SBY 3l BIOUM J0 Yuawjuiodde
sJojepinbl| 8y} Ja ejep eU) WoJp PeuoxIel SYUOW X8 jo pousd jueoe) jsow ay) o ple
oy} 0] juswipuicdde wioly popsd el 1 pepjaozd Ag 1SnW UDHEKIIDM BY) Yoiym Joj poned &l

‘popad  Juenaal ey u) J1Els Jo epelb yoee Ag JUsds SINAY j0 JBGUINU B}

L]
Jno pabieys ele Aeu udjum e sjel Alnoy eBriase au) ‘yEis jo anel yoea o)

»
‘8810 oY)
o} PeuUD|SSE [BIS J0 JOIEPINDY AU A 8SE0 BYL U JuBds SINOL JO JSAWNU B0} 81

— 5] pep|AQId aq 1SN YDIUM UGHBULIONY 8t}

‘Auediwod sy} J0 JapjoYeIBYS 10 J010BIP 20pelo Aue Ag jsenbal uodn 'sBieun
Jo 881} '8SED BU) Uo Jusdg BLUY B} INOGE UOHBLMOM LEPED BpjAoid 1SN Jojepinby 8y,

sjuawalnhal [EUORIPPE — LOJJBULIOHU] JO UOIS]ATI

LB
au) 10 uoived By Jo) wuy swiy sABp gl ay) Jo Agdxe sy} Jo ‘uopewulol palsanhal

ayz aplaoid Oy 1eSRjes SACIERND) By jo sAep LZ LIYM Wnoo ey of Aldde Aew soypala Auy

"LIONBLLOM B} 10 [/ Jo owos Bupihosd JoU 10} SUoSES) sl sA)f JSNLU 61 BSED Y3|LM U]

*paysenbel UARELLON
ayy 0} uopejal L) Ajlepuspyuos Jo uojel|go ue cj 198[qns S| Joepinb|| By

20 ‘uosiad Aue suleBE agualols, o} pes) 0] pajoadie
90 WBIU Jo uciepinbi| BU) JO j2NpUO Yy o} (Blpniald 8G PIROM BINSOPEIP
D 'BA|SSEOXB A PINom Uojjelo) ey Buledeld U paAjoAu] JS0D PUE BLul Bu)

184}
SIZR|SUOD Bl SSAIUN ‘SAZD H| UM UolBWXOj) psisanbel ay eppacud Isnw Jojepinby sy

“Jnod au) Jo uolss|uued By} 10 (jesLy
Bulpmouy) 5:0}Ipais PRINJEsUN JO enjeA W 5,6 1SES| 18 JO BALALNAUDD S\ Wil JONpala

paingasun Ue Ag Jo 4oypeso painges B AQ Jeylje epew aq Aew pue ‘Bugis uy 9q jENW
1sanbal v "podes Uy v} N0 18s sasuadxs puB §88) 8Y| INOQE UCKBLLIOIUY JAUUN 8piaosd
O} Jojepinby euy jsenbss Aew aojpesn e yodal ssaibosd v Jo Jdieoe:r Jo SABP L7 URGIAL

‘sasuedxe pue ses) s 01epINbI| 8y sBueyeus oy 4By Jeiy pue 'z'g ydeibeed
U] paujeidxs se ‘uofjewtlogul Jaypny isenboy oy sudl Sioypaie ey U JUBWe)E]S B

'SSAOYE JBUy) JOj UDSERL B} -~

pui (8aay 10 sjseq oif) JO
UohEWWIs)EP BY) O] Joud sloypald ey} o) ueall s|iejep By} 'papesaxe eady

10 ‘peBaxXs o} Al@yl| are peunoy) oq 0} pejdadxs JO paunou| sesuedxa elf)

‘uan)f |eAcidde Aue
i0 Slewpse ses) oy pesaxs g} ARy 5 pebieyd aq o) pelcedye ag) sy

~Jodal ay) 4o 21ep 8y) je Lsthsl 1na Bumes JuswisiEs & *e)s)doidde alelm

18UOp B D} SRAAU JRUM JO SYeiep o
‘pouad ayl Bunnp siuewAed pue sydeoss

20l

LGl

aly 1o Aewiuns e Buphpou) ‘hodes ey jo pered eyl Sunp sseufold jo s(Eiep
'pojad 1eyy Suunp epew Ajjenjoe sem jusiuAed Jeysym Jo eaoadsa| "Yodar

aly jo pouad eyy Buunp Joepinhy ayy Aq pelinou) sssusdxe By jo JusWelE)s B
“wods) a1y Jo popad euy) Buunp spew

Arenjoe sem Justufed Jeipaum jo enjaadsall) ‘spoliad 5oy Buunp elop sBuil su;
40 uopduosap B uim 1auabiny 'syuodas snopead-ouy) Ag paisaco spoltad sy Bupnp
pafileyd gaj By} ‘Pax) USAQ SBY SISBq OU} JBR BPBW B9 0] I8 By §| Wodar au) )l
‘{ys0tas 21y Jo poued ayy Joj JuswuojHodde

AU JNDUJIM JUNDILE JEY} SB UMOYS 89 ABW ]| BSED UDIUM U} 'UNOLLE 188 B SB RaX])
s 31 @leym J0eoxs) pepad jey; Bupnp pied Aemoe sem 3t Jalpalia Jo aapcedsal
“wodei B4 Jo poped sy Bupnp pebieyo es) euy 'pexy usag sey siseq eyl i)
)| x)j oy Hodes auy Jo popad ayt Buunp ueyel sdajs euy ‘Hodas sy

10 SYBp Y} 1B pex)) 10U Jf Jo) Jojepinby] 8y} JO 98] au) o} paxl) SISBQ Bl Jo S{EieD

:apnjou 1SN sHaday ayy 179 ydeabried v) S0L) AljB|I2adsa pue aA0qR pAgUISep SWSY
aly) 0] UONIPPE U| “Si0paia ) spodes ssaiboid jenuue puss o} paynbal s| ialepinbi ayl,

Lo EULIOJUY Jaypng 1oy sysenhal pue suodel sseaBoig

“enoidde JaLpn) yeas o) AresseoeU aq |IM 1 SUOSEAS Ay}

pue '|gAcidde
laljiny yaes o} A1essanau aq jw } 1eY) seyediopue Jojepnbi| aly, Jauiaysm

ave)
i ¥raa 1eLy ssyadippue Joyepnb)) eyl o UsYE) SBU Yi10Mm [BUO)|DPE JBL) BN 8U)

104 [BUOJIPPE
iey} Jo wed yose o} afieds o} sesodaid soyepinky oy sejer Jo ajel Apnoy ey
‘ayepepun 0] sasodoud 1o UsyeNapUN sety iojepinbl ay) ylom |euopippe aU)
‘elew|yse

. §93J 8y} 'peanxe o} A|3Y|| §| Jo ‘papaeIXa SEL| J0jEpINbY| Bk AUM LOSES) OU}

— Apoads jsnw [gaoidde Joj jsanbay sy a8y ey Jo siseq [RUIBPO 8Y) paxy
yoiys Apoq eyl Aq [eacsdde jnoyym sjetuNSe Se) By} JO 5560X8 Uf UMELD A [OUWED SB84

e)eLL})Sa S89) AY) U N0 J8S Junowe ay3 Buipssoxy

"$10}|PBID ©) SPUBE AU syodal AUR W UopeIsuniLR] Jey) Jo
unoILE By BSOS PINOYS ay "[Mojeq 1) ydelBejed aas) spessald iy 1o o UoHEIBUMUS]

5EA808) PUB IOWPSID PAINDas B Jo JBYsY UO 19588 LE ses|iess Jojepinky oY) SiAupM

S10})|pAla painodas o) suopes|eay

“@0UBPING SIU} U] Ina 185 SB SPIRPURIS BuB S2jdisunt BY) Mo||04 piNaYs ainso|es|q)

"uawied eu) Jo 9IMEU BUj pue 8jEsT auy)
o} djysuope|az s) pue ‘eded sy jo sweu sy} 'ped siLnowe sy Bualb ‘gison wawuwedde-asd

10 padsal vl Jerepinby euy o) pled ApeesE siunowe Jo opew Y PNCUS BINSOPR$IO

UN0S 8y} J0 suaypak ‘sayulos uoyepnky avy
3 leAcudde ey Lam UBLY ssivuao 'ioiepinblj SU) Jo Sleloosse Aue o tojephby sy o1 apell

g jou Aeiu juatifed ‘uoiepinby ey jo JUeWIBOUBLILOI-0:d JPRW useq jou sey juswied j

oEpinb)|

Jo UQHEBUILOU B LD SI0)PBID By} WA} UOISINEP B YeBs o einpatos jussuDd

palgap 0 enpedoxd Uo|s|pap ay) Jo sesuadxe Alessesau pue ajgRuceEel AUt e
sh2ye 10 wawes ey Bupedald jo sesuadye AJBSSat8U pUR sigeunseal Aua

:dn Buipum eu jo ssuadxa ue 2 'dn Bupuyn BU) JO JUSLLADUBLILOS ay) Ja)e 10
ainjed JeLye 'sjesse s Adedwod ey) jo 1no pled ag Aew sesustie Jo sapobajeo Bupmollo) ay L

sasuadxa juawjuodde-sid jo Juswiegd

1ea

9'g

799

€59

2'6'8

1’89

59



. At/
Jdy g Jeye siawded sewyio 30 sesuadxa ‘see) In0ge Jajep|nby oty A peprraid 8 uoyBLLOIY
slaym 1o 'glL0Z 199010 L Jele 30 ub pejuiodde S| Jojepinby B aisum se|dde epnd ewy

BlEp BAjoalT

‘uapessunwe 0) Pujejes sejnl Alojnjels e o joefans eq
10U M pUR PALIBOUOD S10)|palo Bl puB Joyepinbl 8\ usaaeq Juswealbe oy JaNeul B 8 |
simeu siy Jo sjusweluene Auy  “Auedlio? JUsAjoRU By Jo SHEYE 8y} oju sugefjiseal) Jo

uofefiy) puny o] SPRLW SALUJALUDS BB pUI S, |0 sjuswelurlly “SIO|pal2 O Jyeuag Aue U]

JINsaL (M UBSKEHEDUN Yias B4} SBLIEGM UIBHNBOUN S| 1) asSneoaq 10 Jus(yep ale Aay] ssnesaq
Jay))a ‘519587 BU} 40 IN0 1o} pied o4 JOLWED Yolum SHSE) JNo AlBo o} Jojepnby auy Jo) Aed o}
80A8SLUGY} B|QEIRAR SPUN| el o} eeube [jm SI0YPAI0 USUM SUD[SRIDO 90 OS|R ABW aleyl

"weyy uaamiaqg Juswuolodde
sy} saufie Aensn (m Loyl 'wiy ewes sy wey e Jojepinby Buwuodu) sy) pue Jotepinbi

BujoBing au) siaup, 'B88) BU peacida S8 Apog BWIES U] O} ApEW Bq 18MW uoledldde ay |
qeiepnby| BuioGino au) ol pled ag pinoys YeLy) JUNDWR BY] JO UO/RUILLISIBP © 10} BPEW 8]
ABw Uopeadde ‘185 SEM UNROLE ayy Yaium 10} pajejduiod uasq sey 3iom sy} Jo pesdele sey
8|} B} Bi0/80 108 0} SPEER0 Jolepinhy By pue 'WNOWUE 15 © 5] S8} BLf) Jo $1580 3lJ} SIeUA

‘apew
§| JapJo UNoD J0 LOIS[98p ‘UCKEUIUIBIB N JAUYIY B Igun 10yepink]) meu Bl Jo HopeisLIniual ay)

o} uojje[al u) joaye aABy o} senuijuos juswwadse|dal eyl a10jeq ARie|paLULwL) 108l Ul SBM LDjUM
JBPI0 YNOS JO UAlS(98p ‘UL WISIep Aue ‘aayioue jo soed u pawedde s Joyap)nb)y mal &

*SI0}|PEL 8L} JO SENILULLICT Aty "UneT 8L 0} pelialel
aq Aew weyy ueBmeq Bndsio Auy  “peuajkodde eq proys ejgeded aay auy Moy STABSLLBLY
uaameq aeiBe 0y wewyl Joj s ) pejuodde aie siojepinby juel (siow @) omy SsEYN

*PBUIBAUOD JOYPAID DAINTAS BUY LW
slesse poableun upm Buyeap 1o} 28 &)y Jo s|seq aU) aeube [im Jojep|nbl sy epamot) *Aiensn

“ga[My etl} Uf IN0 88 B82S B \)h BOUBPRINSOE Ul 8BS Jo Spealaid sl o e pajBleunuBl
ag O} peRRUe S| 81 JJpal painoes e Jo JlByaq U 5]esse ses(ieal Joweppby sy sieupm

s20) 0] Bu(\eia S18N2W BHID

*g)aSAE aUY} Jo N0 pied &q o) 1S 8l Japlo ARl 1003 By Y
‘pajuaseldal 8q Jo tesdde oy jequinu Jjsyj) JO SIOW JO BUC BJEUWIDU ABW ABLL puUB ‘laanp

ABlU HNCO AU} SB SIOUPALD B JO YONS 0} Juas eq Jsnl Uojezl(dde sy jo aopou sJolepinby
ay) ‘eanlLlcs ou 81 aleyy § ~Buesy pnon By je pajussaxdel og o Jeadde o) siaquuaLs
5} jo B/oW JO BUO BEUILOU ABW SRjWILDD O DUt Se)jWWos sl Jo sisquaw syl o)
aollou sAep ¢l 1888) 18 BAIG Jenw 8y Wnoz ay) o} Aldde o} sepioep ey 3t -pafiueys sised el
10 pasealsu| sq O} 8BJ JO JUNOLWE B} 10} PReS ey o) Aldde Aew oy ‘apepdarddey) s 1 Xy o
pesn sigeq ay) JBY) Jo JUSIYnsU) ) alros AOIMELS B UM BOURDIOTE U] JO LDjENSILILIPE
Bupeoedd-au U] 's1o)ped 8y) 'esyLuniod uopepinby oy Ag pexy seey eyj J2y} SI8pISU0D 8y
N sloypadd ey} o Uoisioap Ad ‘pabuelp Sleaq SUY 1o ‘DESEBIOY) B¢ S8J IO JUNoWe ag) Jey)
158nbel ABw a8y sjepdosddey) 73l %) 01 PEEN SISBG LY Yeuy 4O JUSRIPNSY] 5| 'UOJIRJISIU|LIPE
Supsnald sy} U) 20 'eaRiIGD uopepinbyy Uy Ad PEX( S8a) Bu) Yel} S18PIsu0o Jojepinby| eus )|

LPaysness|p s snjepini)] eU3 1 IBUM

'GADOE IND Jos sB sasuadxe pue see) 5,J0epinbiy| suy ebusyeys
Aew Aoy yolum Uy SNEeM g enBy SJolpeld Junadte |BUy sJorepinby ew Jo jdigaRl ug

*Auediuon jusAosy] 8Y) Jo
TJASSE I Jo N0 10U pue Juejdde ey Ag pied aq 1snu uopeoydda ey} Jo 51500 alY} ‘aswIalle

Siapi0 PN0D BY) ss=jun 'pledel Jo pemo|eslp Bq sesuad¥a oy 4o ‘peBueys eq siseq
oLy ‘paonpe) 30 $89) U} 1By Jeplo KB 1t ‘papuncy (Bm uokeoyddes auy sispisuoD LNas auy )

‘Butleay ey} 8i0j6q SABP ¢]. 15ES;
1| couapihe Bulpoddns pue uopeajdde sy jo Adoo e Joiepinhy auy anB jenw Jueoydde au

{UmoUS | BSNED JUBIDYNGU| JBYL S18PISLIBD 1| J ABW ]| LOM) vonealdde euy S8IWS|p JOU §A0p
Hnoa sy i (eroge 1'g YdeiBeisd sas) papiodel jSu1) 8| uogeenb u) sasuedye auy) jo Buunow)
1o sagp auy jo Buibleud By yom ul uoder ssauBioid saojepinby euy Bupsess: juedydde
8l jo sH9em ¢ WUWM Bpew g jshw uppes)dde yons Auy LoD By (0 uolssiuuad By sey
Bl Jo 'ealbe (jesiuit Bupnioul) SI0}PaID PEIN2ASUN JO 8N|8A UL Juea Jad | j2es) 1@ papowd
10}lpe1d PeInaasun Aug A0 40 OYpRI0 PRIMOSS AUB AQ UN0D &Y) 0} apewl aq ARIL uoheauddy

“Mnad ou; 0y Ajdde ‘ot ale suop|puoD UEPeD paplaald
‘ABW 8y aAlSSEONE SEIUBISWNANN A\ (B W 8iB JUEPIND) ek Aq peunou) sssuadxe auy

gzl

'zl

EZh

Far4

¥4

4}

S0

oL

g0



r{.n h_ommuu_tumbcw.,_umc_muum_m
[ e

[¢ap 03 SEY I3P|CY B3O Bl YPIYM
ymm £1aadoud aig o 3unIeU puB anjBA SU1 PUE 'SUOIIUNG J[EYI ING PALLIED SEY JAP|OY S0HYO 3 YDIYM
3m SSRUBAIIIYR 43 eploy 3o a4y uo Bujiel pupf jeuondadxe ue o Aigrsucdsal Aue 'ased

ay jo {asamio 4o) Axapdwos sy s30ajja. 23 pasodoud s Moy puElsispun 03 nod Bjqeus ol
quaunuiedde LIUBA[05U) S INCGE UDITRWION] JUBID|NS BPN[DUL PINOUS SHBW M YEUI 3.NSOISIP B4 |

*£1es59924 ag ARl TR AU BM JEYI SUOSER 3L
s J| ‘PUE SIEWNSE 3 paaaxa o feacudde yaas o3 Buipsau s1edippur am JayIsyMm ABS OSIE )M SR

"3TBILIISD SR UM INO patriea Bujsq ydom By o ||B oy Saed | papua|q,, Jo 93E49AE UE L) UQnRULIOHL
TR FSLIBLILING [flA SAA S3ED [[1 210M 311 Jo 1red UDE qUILY S JBYY SLU BUF PUE HI0M B4R

jo wed yoes Joj 981BY2 03 PUSIUL BM $31RL ALINOY 24 ‘DMEIDPUN ©F PUTIU] M JEYJ JIOM BUJJ BSO[SIP
14 2 ‘sB3y INo 1o [eacsdde Bupigas uayps, -seey Jno pascadde oym asoiy wo.y [eaoadde Jayang
INOYM SIS0 BLUJ POFELUNSD IUI URYD BJOW JO $33) MEID JOUUED 9M 1B OS 51502 aWR Jna uo

ded ® SE SI0R SIBWISD JBY ] ‘SIR[IS 559 B aptao.d 03 9AEY om eacudde 53500 aLIp o5 am UDUAA

O[3 L3Ny pauledxs ale
DIYA JO LIeq uns paxi} e Se 10 s(seq aleuastad  ua paseq 2q ©) 589} N0 Joj jeAcadde yees Aew
am susunuiodde may uo PUR §|0Z J2qQUIa0) | UC pasukyd UORE(SIED| BL ] *ucHIBjs|Sa) 913 Ul UMOp
198 SB B0TRUGD BIf JO SI0)IPRID B} WO} PAUIBIGO SEM Auoyine ajeladoudde PUE siseq SI500 sWR
¥ UO PaIOACIAU S15M $B8] INA [0 150U 'S 10T J2q01a0) | o7 oud paiulodde sJam am asaym S8SED U|

sJanyew ayads asey .
Rupery .

SI0NPDIT .

5I055E JO UOIRL||EaY .
suoRednsaAy) .

Sujuued pue uopeNsIIUPY .

:sa1108a3ed Sumoy|o} BLyl Japun papladal (el
51 %40M ) “BWIIT JBYI JE pOPIOISI S| USHEIIBPUN YJOM D) JO JNJRL U3 puk waasks Suipooas
awufy paspieandusos ¢ Swisn aved Juesajed AUl 03 A30BA|P PEPJOIR. §| JIOMBSED UG Juads B}

"SPESLISAC 5,WJIJ SY3 PUE UORR|JUL [0 JUNOIJE
THE) ©1 PRISNIPE SUE “JUBAS|3J BJaUM ‘pue AfjEnULE PAMSIADE 8.8 PaBIeyD syl ano-adeyp asay

0L 0L RysTD
0 o JOIRNSRWDY 35ED)
001 001 AQIRASUMIPY
097, 09T JoULIE
7 3
9107 49qLIaA0N | L10T 48quuaaoy | }e3s Jo eprID)
w104} 9a13390 YJnoy Jad wiod) aapaeya unoy Jed
ajed Jno 28482 snolAalg 2324 310 534EYD JUSLIND

s)ea N0 addeys)

} afeyd

h_ommmu_tumxu=m>_owzpmmnm_m
e e e e e et

U EIIRPUN dIam Byl
uedxa 01 aapesteu Bunroddns Yam SIUN JINULLE § Uy PBPIOIDI "BSED LYIBD U0 HIOM ABYI JEYR SR JO

IUNOWUE BUYI LM PRUIGWIOS | SIYL "Wiokiad 8L T8l oM ayp pue 1es 30 JaquUat © Jo sausliadxe
. pue s)pjs ayy 01 aeldosdde sates Ino 9816y asn om s1seq S350 AW B UO $33) BuBleyd usypam

SISeq 3502 oLy

-paduayeyd aq 03 s38y Joy Wsueydaw Jusjemnbs ou s adewy ‘o) o7 (Ldy
9 21042q panuawwWoD suRuavodde Aouaajosu Joj sajdde |ns Uoiym ‘uonesiBs| pjo swos Japun

"peBuai[eyd g Apuanbasgns 30UUED YOMEIBUNIWLAL 18U Ualy 'pasdejs sty uo paniodad polad 2t Jo
UO[IEISUNLIB §,49pjOY SO BUI SBUj[EYD 03 SWNR 3 9duQ AJodas AUl Jo popsed B1l U UMERID soB)
JO |23 Bl pUE PIEINJ|ED S4B §33) BYI DJYM UO s[5Bq ays 93us|[BUD PUB UOREBULIOMI JBUIJN) Yaas ued

SIOHPA.LD MOy 50JDSIP 38MW J4adad Yans Aue 'uope|siSa) ays Japup) "SISO L3NS JO S3IBJ  papusld,,
A0 '28RIBAE UL YLM. JUIBECT MOL JO UMEIR JALIBLM "PISO[DSIP 30 OS|R (1A PALINDUI 3L BL) 'saaed
ano apyd pJEpuURIS Jno 38 aandesd Ayl jo yers (o sraquual A wuads Apadosd awn o) shualaed

Aq 9] 'siseq $I500 SWH © UG UDIEISUNLUR. 10} pauleIqo uaaq Sel (eroudde §| ‘UMEIR uopEtBunuD
B JO UMOPHERIG & 9PIAID (1M Liodaa sy ] Jol|pald yora 03 OS[E PUB 8a13jWIWI0D AuE O3 paplac.d
3g Jm 2odes ojpejied & ‘parcidde usag seY UOREIBURLLAI SJ3P|OY B BU3 JO SISEG AR BIUC

Jusnoop Adtjod sy
U] 5JiE33p JaLHn) paplaoad SARY BM 3B 310U 853l ‘dYR €N weyiumion weuydug eve)d Yeb) el
151 *9SNOH AIC|LEYT) ‘SAHAISG AIUDA|OSU| SapE|g EE._ paisanbau aq few Adoo paey e Asaneussiy
TSAITY 3¢ passadIe aq Ued pue (4

dis) 6 aomoz1y Au:u>_or.=_ Jo u:mEBSm LM panss) sepind o £a1138 & U) D|qE|BAE BUE 8dA3 B5ED (DES 10)
pasoadde aq Aew $93 5,43p|0Y FD10 UE MOL INOQE S[E3a¢] Pl OTIPMEAIEINOLIaNTeIS JFEAY
2 {gy) S|EUOISSDJ0.] AIaAODaY SSBUISNY JO UOREIDOSSY aul Aq paysiand aus-onuu
UOREWIOM SICHPAID SUF Bunisia Aq paulEIqo 5 Uk SIYSL SI03IPAD IN0GE UOIRULIOJ Jayming

24107 3yl 40 ‘Funsatu
Jelauad ) s1oMpaIDd B IyM Bulie *saonipaJD 3y) Aq paaujodde st aus J| LIS & A Ajjessual
‘jeroadde o1 309lqns suess) wawauiodde Jejnonaed 1o} jos fsaseq Jo UOQBUIGWCS JO 's15Rq, 83)

8y usunuiodde autes Suy NI $5E JUSIBYIP J0) Pash B 0} SasBq 83) JUSLSJP SMO||e UonesiEs]
ay), -syusunuiodde AuBAGSUL UL SIPIOY B340 SE FUNDE UBYM UONEISIES| B3 Aq PaMO)(E saseq

98} aAREUIE o3 A|dde 03 pusiur am mol| sulepdxa 13US Sy} "BUMN BYI W SpRU Suaunujodde
Asusaposul Joj 'suohdadxs oMl 10 U UM G| 07, JaqoiaQ ut paBuel]d sem uonesiEay ADuanosy B

uoIdNPo.IY|

SADIAYAS ADNAATOSNI §3AY1E HOd ADIMOd AYIAOD3Y 334 3DILD U



£10Z Sedpasag AduBnosyy Sepelg

03 Bl
AU [ a9ionw B “amef au yg agpy B U} saop g Aaushjosy; SapeEg 4o ayegg 31 1o auy

| Liofazy

'z bomwunu J0 ) bommumu 4O 52 paspioBages s ﬂ:mEmm._zﬂ._D "SI0Ypay
! ! BPIOH 334303 a3 4q

wuﬁﬂgﬂmkzn—m_ﬂ

‘Poptacud ajey Rse JeuiBLio B3 L3 pauedings 39 (M PELnay
$35Udxa [enye B3 WBUedde xu:m,,_ons I Jo 9snop 841 Jupnp S1001paI3 pug L TR
dde

841 o1 Supody, U3YAN “Jeacy #3) Bu|yoas YA oLy 39 01 Aoy uo PRLINIY) ag o
Sasuadxa o SI3P 3piac.d il Japjay B2lyo aip 1 02 18q0100 | 43)® apery SWunvedde may Uy

SIOSIAPR 3511813 gy,
S)age S1EIST

S404arung Apuengy
SURunoy
E....n“m\(ﬂmm:o,au:( .
SI0S)ApE _mmw._?_ou_u__om.. .

SEpnpu By gy SUY ‘palanagsy

53500 5 3uafly

2384 Fuleay.d B3R ) pa o Walgns
3G (i 3353 UsA[osu) 3y o Paoianu vope s unysg, S49pIouya ayy gawam._.<>uLm cu._c.s
iz

SUPwWIsRuR Ny 4, UNIOA Aiteduiony pue Sawague .y Lmunjo, ENPIAIPUY 4o LoRdasye 43 4prpg,
$B5eq jy

alinZue. e ay roudde 4oy
USLM s)5pq 93] 8U1 ano.dde SI0YpaIs PVE stesodn g AP U)o 3¢ 5t siseq agy S SyAL pue SYAD
UJ 38} paxy g g UBYO Sjszg gay B2 395 sraquy, §Auedwoy B S AL oAl Sawsdye iy
bﬁza_o> [EppY) a0 (YAD) R AT AdBIRI0 0 Auediyony (IAW) SUDEpInb bsceo\.

SRy oy Ajdde 30 PIP 5107 dBqoa0y WO 13 o0, wp Uotgsya) sagueys ay)

uucuEwmcm._Eq ?Ecu_ns pue SuopEphyy EB::.P; Squiay

39 Auo ues 3sEdIDU) yp Uz SSUEIsUInI g 5
Bals gt -ag Py i 4o [2A3) feu3) 15 a3 Bupgy us 1
B W aBueyy ERURISGNS pye ACE TR 1989 sey asay SIaym 5o

Te2p oy gey 43pjoy a0 343 Loym
YIm fasdoyd B 15 aunqey PUE 3npea ayy PUE 'suopouny MR N0 pay ey fey tapjoy Syo ay Yanga

i SSRUBARIG) Sip uspjoy Yo a1z 4o Bujijgy PUIX feuopdaoxs yp 10 Ayyamsuodss, Aur gers
o «mﬂémﬁo Jo} Areduog 23 s303p0. 98] pasoda,d s may PUBSISpUN &3 nog Bjqeus oy
swgoddy G:gﬁc__ 813 Inoge YOO W3PYNg apnpu

. P3sopsip ag 15, Inq
)'eq og A=y ade 1o 3G [jira, 1B sasuadyy 3y
HOM By pug sdieyo oy Pasodosd au Y3 3 395 343 Ino

Moy ayy 4q Pasodde ag fug ygy ssERIDY)
UE uay $30URsIng. B Ul aBueys [EHmsgns pug [elisyew p U2aq 1oy sey ST 41 “parydcle
a8eyuan jad U3 Jo ag [BUBLio @y Bupgy US4 Junogog O Usdjey gy B sonumsLn,,
sBueys I"Bumisgns pup [elfaew ¢ Us5q sey 81BN aym sogps W {voneisunyg, fosiseqay p
UM uodn m:._vcaaowv Sdoupaus ug S9T3Wwos B3 49 pano,dde ag )
nause gy SRR yp 3L sjseq Beyansag uo p

> 8l u
Saoudde
140 UED pagedy a8e3ua0 a jo
NCUudde usag sey Uonemunyg, 40 siseq 5y i

e3P o sey 1opioy soyo YT yarym
Yt fisdo g 34T 40 aunyey PUe anjes oy pue SuomDUn, 1841 310 pay ey S¥ Japjoy BIYo v1 ITTIEN

Py levogdasyg yp 19 Aiqssuodsa Aue g5y

IXOD oy Isapba, UolkiaunLgy 21 ang

diay a3 PR5O18IP 2 35y, NG ‘eaoudde INOY Pinay aq gy, s9suadxy "PRLInAy oy o Ay aap
Uopelsuny;,,, D A pasres oM Big pyg Suonesea, Ly

10§ pasoda,d S2mum0.ad Yonesauny g, 1 asen B3 U) s1985w [BAURI0d 515 45, 5 [li4 353nbg, EET

siseq ammucmu._vn_

‘feAQuddy
O% {1 'PUE [EAGIddR T3 Buipaay 2edipue

Y "€ 03 pagradsy S| dom JEUOPpe 5y
Y aum ayy pug PHOM 33 )6 344 4328 Jo} pasodo,d S9IZ4 Aanoy ayy USiEISpyn 89 01 pasada g

BIppe {ue £ LI 2 pesoxg oy x_mv___ aJe o ‘Pepaanxy SARY oy Ayme
Urejdxa 1M D rugsy 81 ja s530%g Ut sayy ME.ID O3 .a_l_oﬁ;m 4393 03 paay %:o:vm.mn_:m am g



g adey

1107 seaiadag Latarjosy sopeig

-(eyeasn JUBAOSY) AL JO UCHBASIUNIUPE DU 03
BugeaJ s42339] [BNPIAIPY] Joj 2pel 5| afleyo o)
2EIse oy 03 palJeyd Aj@iesedes ag |im 98emsod

40 3502 [em3oe oy -Bupupd 4o Sui{dosaioyd
pUE AIAUONEIS JO 1503 BU3 138YdJ 01 199ys Jad dg $13739) JE[NDIIT

"{spaooat

3 JO UORINAISIP [EMIUBAS put Lodsuel

Jo 1509 3L apnpu o1) wiuue sad xoq 0p'0} ¥

ofesog
oqui sod dgy d2ea)
00°527 81y Wooy

‘palascIal 81 SIUAUBSINGSYP 7 AioBaaeD) Buimol (o) 243 Jeys pasodoud sia|

“aBeaji pue sdero3s [Butaput ‘Duil Wool
[ewaany) ‘Buiddonmoyd stk siuawesingsip 7 4108a1ed Jo sajdwexy) -aourApE Ul SJONPRIR Aq pasoidde

Buieg a8.eY WAWRISIAGSIP F1 O 5I5E] YT 03 390lNS 'FIEISD DR WO {jn) U] {GEIBACIDS BIE
SIUSLASINGEID 25aY ) Rl Ij0ad B apnpu) Aew Aoyt Jogpue azioaul Aued pas e Aq apese s
€1 pRINGLINE 10U e A3\ 'A0EISe Byl 01 paliEydal puE Wiy syl Aq PaJINDUl A4 sasusdye 7 AioBeien

-ainp30ad ADUSKOSU] JUEAD[R. B Jo
UONERIND S JO PARDSASA.L) "33} paxy © S| S|Y ) 9SED YRR O3 PRSIEYD 3q )M O0'ST LT JO 99) B0UaD)|

DIEMYOS 'S99} UoJeas PUE IpUBINSUL puod dipads ‘aes0is jRLIDME ‘adly Wood Bupasu JELIIXS
‘Buisaeaps AI03NJEIS BB SIUOWRSINGSIP | L1oBaimd jo sepdwiexy “Aied pay gl AqQ panioAul Junowe

au3 Jo aZeyoad ¢ Aq ‘918359 AU 1O RyRq Uo WBWARd SPEW SRy WY BY1 SJIYM IO SIBISD BT Wouy
uslded 333.1p ¥ Aq Jayie SJoupaLd §o [eao.dde Jojad Su3 InoyIm 218153 BY) WOJ) [[N] Ul B|0RI2AGDSA



